payment of compensation upon the Insurance Company. The 

operative portion of the judgment and award delivered by Learned 

Tribunal below is mentioned herein as under: 

O R D E R 

19. In the result, it is hereby ordered that the 

claimant-petitioner is entitled to get compensation 

of Rs.2,77,557/- (Rupees two lacs seventy seven 

thousand five hundred fifty seven) only. The OP 

No.2 i.e. New India Assurance Company Limited, 

the insurer of the offending vehicle bearing 

Registration No.TR-01-E-2006 (Bolero Plus) is 

directed to make the payment of compensation to 

the claimant-petitioner within 30(thirty) days from